Government of Tripura Education (School) Department. Approve date

NOTIFICATION

In the public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer of Sri Anil Ranjan Baidya, HM(HS), Bokafa Ashram HS School, Santirbazar, South Tripura to Chottakhola HS School, Belonia, South Tripura with his existing pay, scale of pay and allowance etc. with immediate effect and until further order.

Sri Anil Ranjan Baidya, HM will hand over the complete charge held by him to the AHM of Bokafa Ashram HS School, Santirbazar, South Tripura and join at Chottakhola HS School, Belonia, South Tripura by submitting both sided charge report in GFR-16 by 4th November 2023 without fail.

By order of the Governor,

Signed by Nripendra Chandra Sharma Date: 19-10-2023 11:58:43 Reason: Approved
Director of Secondary Education Government of Tripura

To Sri Anil Ranjan Baidya, HM(HS), Bokafa Ashram HS School, Santirbazar, South Tripura. Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister for kind information to the
- 2. The P.S. to the Special Secretary, School Education Dept. for kind information to the

Special Secretary.

Copy also to :-

- 3. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication in the next issue of Tripura
- 6. The District Education Officer(I/C), Sourth District, Belonia for information.
- 7. The AHM,..... for information.
- 8. The HO & DDO of the Officers Concerned is directed to send their LPC, Service Book etc. at their new place of posting 9. The IT Cell in office (DSE) for information